## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17669-17671/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/08/2013 in DBCWP No. 3480/2012,02/08/2013 in DBCWP No.5641/2012,29/11/2013 in DBCWR No. 193/2013,17/01/2014 in DBCWP No. 5641/2012,29/11/2013 in DBCWP No. 3480/2012 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

SOBHAGYA SINGH SHEKHAWAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv. Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kiran Bala Sahay, Adv. Ms. Priyadarshni Priya, Adv. Ms. Priyanka, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No.6 and 7 who are proforma respondents remain unrepresented despite service. Counter affidavit in respect of respondent No. 1 to 3 has been filed.

Learned counsel for respondent No.4 & 5 seeks and is granted six weeks time for filing the counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)
Court Master