MATTER FOR: 26.04.2016

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.17669-17671/2014

SOBHAGYA SINGH SHEKHAWAT & ORS. ETC.

...PETITIONER(S)

ITEM NO.6

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.02.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List on a non-miscellaneous day in the last week of April, 2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 has on 11/04/2016 filed Additional/Supplementary Counter Affidavit . Copy of the same has already been included in the SLP paperbooks.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR